HB0143/703327/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 143

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 8, strike "11-135(a)(4)(x) and (xi) and (5)" and substitute "11-135(a)(5)"; and strike in their entirety lines 11 through 15, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 15, strike "<u>IN THE CONDOMINIUM</u>" and substitute "<u>ON THE SITE</u>".

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 2 through line 7 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 26, after "condominium" insert ", INCLUDING ANY VIOLATION OF THE HEALTH OR BUILDING CODES RELATED TO ASBESTOS"; and in line 31, strike the brackets.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 9, inclusive.